than normal wear and use in the ordinary course of ECP’s business.  In the event of 
loss or damage, ECP shall be billed by ZeaVision for replacement or repairs not to 
exceed $21,999.   

(d) Keep the Equipment insured against all risks of loss or damage from
every cause for no less than full replacement value of Twenty-One Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($21,999) and shall carry public liability and property 
damage insurance covering the Equipment and its use.   

(e) Breach.  Upon default in the payment of any installment of rent, or
upon a breach of any other condition of this Lease to be performed or observed by